PUBLISH: Friday, November 07, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 10, 2008.

Certified to before me this November 07, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/23/2008 to 10/20/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/10/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur
Commercial Readers Servic
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Emergency Radio Service
Everett Drainage

Burkhart, Gary

Gibby's Express Photo
Drake, Gregory L.
Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, [
Indiana State Police Trai
Innovative Concepts
Heimann, James

John J. Whitright

Keepsake Marriage Certifi
Klenk's Sales And Service
Lica Construction Corpora
Manatron

Mark's Heating

Monroe Water Department
Nena

Park Center, Inc.

Miller, Patrick

MacDonald Machinery Compa

Quik Stop

Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Smitley, Ronnie L.
Safety Systems
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries
Print Shop

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Townsend'sTire Service,
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners
Welder Services, Inc.

D & D Auto Repair

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

929.83
9.23
9,143.47
214.39
970.00
705.55
895.71
153.00
18,474.89
120.00
2,368.66
287.52
1,462.16
119.60
100.88
2,012.50
4,485.89
109.95
10.33
60.00
1,341.42
210.44
322.00
340.30
44.08
44.88
135.00
100.00
8,126.16
1,915.00
159.43
125.79
120.00
85.00
1,618.76
190.21
267.91
50.00
100.00
2,162.20
373.87
64.53
3,902.93
1,396.92
16.00
215.00
44.40
39.95

Yendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Police Department
Brown, Blair A.
Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

D. L. Schwartz Company, I
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Everett Refrigeration & E
Geneva Police Department
Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana Stamp Company
Indiana University

J & K Communications
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Busse, Louise

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Piqua Auto And Truck Repa
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
REMC

Thompson, Roger

Rorick Electric

Selking International
Baumann, Steve

Reynolds, Tamara J.

Thoma-Rich-Hewitt & Chane

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster
Underground Pipe & Valve,
West Payment Center

Fred A. Schurger
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Amount

30,858.34
58,490.00
4,687.50
3,077.13
215.37
166.00
1,720.00
450.97
2,302.92
86.42
32.81
292.00
39.95
15.56
19.50
263.83
97.50
62.00
7,827.20
990.00
209.81
86.21
40.00
20.58
188.81
457.27
186.23
238.00
187.44
474.00
32,376.79
47,907.20
2,999.59
70.80
265.00
12.67
184.60
60.00
94.00
99.20
50.00
125.00
100.00
45.88
5,468.00
14235
1,527.25
468.08

10/29/2008




Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Waulliman, J. Sue

Adams County Highway Department
Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Jeremy W. Brown

Purdue University

Schirack, Ruth

Larry L. Lautzenheiser
Bailey's Test Strips & Th
Logans Stump Removal
Pioneer

Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Sue Ripley

B & K Hydraulics

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Boys & Girls Club

Softworks, Inc.

Public Agency Training Co
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Charles Tooley

Lexis-Nexis

Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Adams County Truck Repair
Laundry City Equipment

Brad Kohlhagen

Mary A. Kitson

Adams County Sheriff

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Connie Ellenberger

DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth
S & S Worldwide
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Dave Schirack Construction
Bi-County Services, Inc
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Extinguisher Co. No. 1

DeKalb County Extension Service
Landon Patterson

City of Fort Wayne

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Indiana Office of Technology
Chad Kukelhan

Microvote General Corporation
A. Rifkin Company

John August

Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Jeremy Wetter

Robert E. Rhoades

Donna E. Barger

Employers Security Ins. Co.
Verizon North

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

11,679.40
44.52
174.03
64.40
121.30
25.00
704.44
29.04
7,512.50
39.50
150.00
55.75
127.16
100.00
116.00
499.31
2,500.00
1,195.00
600.00
14,147.65
215.39
55.88
60.00
221.00
6,600.00
11,940.47
112.50
46.58
272.00
185.00
487.02
361.00
54.02
25.52
360.00
89.81
250.00
13,980.00
3,276.00
161.72
150.30
30.00
219.87
2,000.00
14.21
338.81
25.00
45.00
30.99
681.89
126.01
264.00
26.18
50.00
60.00
301.18
195.03

National Serv-All

Embarq

Patrick Norton

Judith E. Affolder
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Adam T. Miller

Hobart Sales And Service
William Rumple

Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Tri County Excavating

Don Myers Plumbing

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Sam's Engine Clinic

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Chad W. Sprunger

Ace Radiator, Inc.

Mills Paint Shop

Matthew Bender

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Luann Rehm

Benicomp, Inc

Hunts Appliance Service
Wal-Mart

Print Source Corporation
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
A/R Blumberg Excelsior
Hasler, Inc.

Rydin Decal

Harvest Land Co-op

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
Harris

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Robbins Reporting

Kevin Burkhalter

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Ian M. Gilbert

CDW Government, Inc.
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
Cochran Distributing

First National Bank

Cintas Location #G64

Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
March of Dimes

Insight Pharmaceuticals/Heritage Brands
Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
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195.19
6,939.05
1,057.05

995.36
525.83
1,123.40
50.00
46.20
50.00
183.64
4381.14
483.00
1,200.00
174.42
3,404.50
367.50
60.00
1,248.95
167.50
850.00
47525
2,023.00
165.00
54,258.99
255.33
47.31
165.71
335.61
250.00
195.00
148.92
832.53
315.00
2,635.85
1,296.90
306.65
306.38
86.50
50.00
73.50
1,150.33
47.99
2,100.00
18.93
1,167.69
45.00
24.00
12.30
1,100.25
1,200.00
782.56
88.92
118.00
156.20
553.59
283.74
170.00

10/29/2008



Primco, Inc.

First Response

ADP Screening & Selection Services
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Global Gov't/Ed

Sunshine Uniques Flowers
Anna Steiner

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Midwest Maintenance, Inc.
Classics Plus Auto Sales
Successful Farming

Fresh Encounter Corporate
Roger Mauller

Annaliese Schamerloh

Greg Kauffman Law Offices
Red Gate Software, Ltd.

Jodi Hirschy

Tom Baker Painting

Wayne Vardenman

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

418,946.13
307.44
30.00
119.10
50.00
288.17
25.00
50.00
10.69
32,801.40
6,150.00
15.95
376.22
100.00
100.00
1,580.48
2,244.00
146.96
230.00
283.00

Dave Delong General Carpentry 250.00

Network Storage, Inc. 500.00
Dex 138.00
Embarq Communications, Inc. 94.13
Rural King 149.97
Elena Stewart - Kirchner 100.00
The Next Page Bookstore & More 29.55
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC 250.00
Amy Johnson 421.04
Panacia 375.00
Precision Data Products, Inc. 110.95
Central Customer Charges 1,314.29
Beverly Salisbury 100.00
Ellen Ord 100.00
Philip L. Spice 100.00
Larry E. Mock 1,053.20
ASC Telecom 1,299.00
Infrared Services, Inc. 800.00
Mary Friedt 15.00
Muhlenkamp Building Corporation 66,861.70
Grand Total 989,784 .91
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