

PUBLISH: Friday, November 07, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 10, 2008.

Certified to before me this November 07, 2008.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/23/2008 to 10/20/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/10/2008

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	929.83	Adams Memorial Hospital	30,858.34
Adams County Solid Waste	9.23	Adams County Treasurer	58,490.00
Indiana Michigan Power	9,143.47	Appraisal Research Corpor	4,687.50
Arnold Lumber Company	214.39	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	3,077.13
Barker And Sons Wrecker S	970.00	Barney's Auto Electric Se	215.37
Berne Ready Mix	705.55	Berne Police Department	166.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	895.71	Brown, Blair A.	1,720.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	153.00	Brateman's	450.97
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	18,474.89	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Chef's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	86.42
City Of Decatur	2,368.66	Decatur True Value	32.81
Commercial Readers Servic	287.52	Complete Printing Service	292.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	39.95
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	D. L. Schwartz Company, I	15.56
Decatur Daily Democrat	100.88	Decatur Tire Center	19.50
Emergency Radio Service	2,012.50	Erie Haven	263.83
Everett Drainage	4,485.89	Everett Refrigeration & E	97.50
Burkhart, Gary	109.95	Geneva Police Department	62.00
Gibby's Express Photo	10.33	Gordon Food Service	7,827.20
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Hall Signs	990.00
Haywood Printing Company	1,341.42	Hilty Engine Service	209.81
Imaging Office Systems, I	210.44	Indiana Stamp Company	86.21
Indiana State Police Trai	322.00	Indiana University	40.00
Innovative Concepts	340.30	J & K Communications	20.58
Heimann, James	44.08	Janitors Supply Company	188.81
John J. Whitright	44.88	K-Mart	457.27
Keepsake Marriage Certifi	135.00	Kiess Electric	186.23
Klenk's Sales And Service	100.00	Lehman Feed Mill	238.00
Lica Construction Corpora	8,126.16	Busse, Louise	187.44
Manatron	1,915.00	Gresla, Mark S. Md	474.00
Mark's Heating	159.43	Meshberger Brothers Stone	32,376.79
Monroe Water Department	125.79	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	47,907.20
Nena	120.00	Nipsco	2,999.59
Park Center, Inc.	85.00	Parrish Electric Motor Sp	70.80
Miller, Patrick	1,618.76	Piqua Auto And Truck Repa	265.00
MacDonald Machinery Compa	190.21	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	12.67
Quik Stop	267.91	REMC	184.60
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Thompson, Roger	60.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Rorick Electric	94.00
Safety Systems	2,162.20	Selking International	99.20
Sherwin-Williams	373.87	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Stone-Street Quarries	64.53	Reynolds, Tamara J.	125.00
Print Shop	3,902.93	Thoma-Rich-Hewitt & Chane	100.00
Sheets, Thomas Wade	1,396.92	Top Supply Company	45.88
Townsend'sTire Service,	16.00	U.S. Postmaster	5,468.00
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	215.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	142.35
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	West Payment Center	1,527.25
D & D Auto Repair	39.95	Fred A. Schurger	468.08

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	11,679.40	National Serv-All	195.19
Wulliman, J. Sue	44.52	Embarq	6,939.05
Adams County Highway Department	174.03	Patrick Norton	1,057.05
Paul Norr	64.40	Judith E. Affolder	995.36
Tom Magnan	121.30	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	525.83
Jeremy W. Brown	25.00	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	1,123.40
Purdue University	704.44	Adam T. Miller	50.00
Schirack, Ruth	29.04	Hobart Sales And Service	46.20
Larry L. Lautzenheiser	7,512.50	William Rumble	50.00
Bailey's Test Strips & Th	39.50	Waste Management	183.64
Logans Stump Removal	150.00	B Secure Alarm Systems	4,381.14
Pioneer	55.75	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	483.00
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	127.16	Tri County Excavating	1,200.00
Sue Ripley	100.00	Don Myers Plumbing	174.42
B & K Hydraulics	116.00	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,404.50
Bob's Locksmith Shop	499.31	Sam's Engine Clinic	367.50
Boys & Girls Club	2,500.00	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	60.00
Softworks, Inc.	1,195.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,248.95
Public Agency Training Co	600.00	Ace Radiator, Inc.	167.50
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	14,147.65	Mills Paint Shop	850.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	215.39	Matthew Bender	475.25
Kristina Buckner	55.88	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	2,023.00
Charles Tooley	60.00	Luann Rehm	165.00
Lexis-Nexis	221.00	Benicomp, Inc	54,258.99
Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	6,600.00	Hunts Appliance Service	255.33
Harvest Land Co-op	11,940.47	Wal-Mart	47.31
Adam B. Eguia	112.50	Print Source Corporation	165.71
Adams County Truck Repair	46.58	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	335.61
Laundry City Equipment	272.00	A/R Blumberg Excelsior	250.00
Brad Kohlhagen	185.00	Hasler, Inc.	195.00
Mary A. Kitson	487.02	Rydin Decal	148.92
Adams County Sheriff	361.00	Harvest Land Co-op	832.53
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	54.02	Michael G. Werling	315.00
Connie Ellenberger	25.52	Troyer's	2,635.85
DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth	360.00	Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	1,296.90
S & S Worldwide	89.81	Harris	306.65
Adams/Wells Crisis Center	250.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	306.38
Dave Schirack Construction	13,980.00	Robbins Reporting	86.50
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	161.72	Deborah A. Schantz	73.50
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	150.30	Verizon Wireless	1,150.33
DeKalb County Extension Service	30.00	Stationair's Express	47.99
Landon Patterson	219.87	Moore Medical Corporation	2,100.00
City of Fort Wayne	2,000.00	Ian M. Gilbert	18.93
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	14.21	CDW Government, Inc.	1,167.69
Indiana Office of Technology	338.81	Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	45.00
Chad Kukelhan	25.00	Cochran Distributing	24.00
Microvote General Corporation	45.00	First National Bank	12.30
A. Rifkin Company	30.99	Cintas Location #G64	1,100.25
John August	681.89	Marco Developments, LLC	1,200.00
Farm Plan	126.01	LBH Chemical & Industrial	782.56
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	264.00	March of Dimes	88.92
Jeremy Wetter	26.18	Insight Pharmaceuticals/Heritage Brands	118.00
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Richard F. Thompson	156.20
Donna E. Barger	60.00	Office Depot	553.59
Employers Security Ins. Co.	301.18	Decatur Ace Hardware	283.74
Verizon North	195.03	Association of Indiana Counties	170.00

Primco, Inc.	418,946.13	Dave Delong General Carpentry	250.00
First Response	307.44	Network Storage, Inc.	500.00
ADP Screening & Selection Services	30.00	Dex	138.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	119.10	Embarq Communications, Inc.	94.13
Phil Eicher	50.00	Rural King	149.97
Global Gov't/Ed	288.17	Elena Stewart - Kirchner	100.00
Sunshine Uniques Flowers	25.00	The Next Page Bookstore & More	29.55
Anna Steiner	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	10.69	Amy Johnson	421.04
Midwest Maintenance, Inc.	32,801.40	Panacia	375.00
Classics Plus Auto Sales	6,150.00	Precision Data Products, Inc.	110.95
Successful Farming	15.95	Central Customer Charges	1,314.29
Fresh Encounter Corporate	376.22	Beverly Salisbury	100.00
Roger Mauller	100.00	Ellen Ord	100.00
Annaliese Schamerloh	100.00	Philip L. Spice	100.00
Greg Kauffman Law Offices	1,580.48	Larry E. Mock	1,053.20
Red Gate Software, Ltd.	2,244.00	ASC Telecom	1,299.00
Jodi Hirschy	146.96	Infrared Services, Inc.	800.00
Tom Baker Painting	230.00	Mary Friedt	15.00
Wayne Vardenman	283.00	Muhlenkamp Building Corporation	66,861.70
		Grand Total	<u><u>989,784.91</u></u>